
BOARD OF OPTOMETRY FILE: 831-00

EXPENDITURE BY OBJECT

2017

ACTUAL

2018

ESTIMATED

2019

REQUESTED

2019

RECOMMENDED

SALARIES & FRINGE BENEFITS

TRAVEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

92.411

5,261

14.302

4.045

2,214

92.531

10.000

18.612

4.250

2.250

92.531

10,000

18,612

4,250

2,250

95.000

7,531

18,612

4,250

2,250

118,233 127,643 127.643 127,643

TO BE FUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

CASH BALANCE - UNENCUMBERED

OPTOMETRY BOARD SPEC FDS

LESS: EST CASH AVAILABLE

TOTAL FUNDS

224,015

130,611

■236,393

118.233

236.393

134.000

-242.750

127,643

242,750

134,000
■249.107

127.643

242.750

134,000
-249,107

127.643

SUMMARY OF POSITIONS

PERMANENT POSITIONS AUTHORIZED:

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TIME LIMITED POSITIONS AUTHORIZED:

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TOTAL PERMANENT AND TIME LIMITED

SUMMARY OF FUNDING

GENERAL FUNDS

STATE SUPPORT SPECIAL FUNDS

SPECIAL FUNDS

TOTAL FUNDS

0

0

118.233

118.233

0

0

127.643

127,643

0

0

127,643

127.643

0

0

127.643

127.643

AGENCY DESCRIPTION AND PROGRAMS

Section 73-19-7. Mississippi Code of 1972. established the Board of Optometry. to examine applicants
and issue certificates to practice optometry. The Board consists of five members and funded through the
receipt of fees derived from examinations and the issuance of licenses.

1. Li censure and Regulation
The purpose of this program is designed to appropriately license and re-license Optometrists and to

regulate the practice of optometry in the State.
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BOARD OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTANCY FILE: 845-00

EXPENDITURE BY OBJECT

2017

ACTUAL

2018

ESTIMATED

2019

REQUESTED

2019

RECOMMENDED

SALARIES & FRINGE BENEFITS

TRAVEL

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

COMMODITIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

346,738

24.748

97,824

6,547

2,008

390,954

33,000

144,770

9,350

5,000

401,836

33,000

147,270

9,350

5,000

384,973

33,000

147,270

9,350

5,000

477,865 583,074 596,456 579,593

TO BE FUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

CASH BALANCE - UNENCUMBERED

ACCOUNTANCY BD SPEC FDS

LESS: EST CASH AVAILABLE

TOTAL FUNDS

345,499

615,015

-482,649

477,865

482,649

610,000

-509,575

583,074

509,575

610,000

-523,119

596,456

509,575

610,000

-539,982

579,593

SUMMARY OF POSITIONS

PERMANENT POSITIONS AUTHORIZED:

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TIME LIMITED POSITIONS AUTHORIZED:

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TOTAL PERMANENT AND TIME LIMITED

SUMMARY OF FUNDING

GENERAL FUNDS

STATE SUPPORT SPECIAL FUNDS

SPECIAL FUNDS

TOTAL FUNDS

0

0

477,865

477,865

0

0

583,074

583,074

0

0

596,456

596,456

0

0

579,593

579,593

AGENCY DESCRIPTION AND PROGRAMS

Section 73-33-3, Mississippi Code of 1972. established the Board of Public Accountancy, which is

responsible for administering the CPA examination. The Board has the authority to issue certificates

for Certified Public Accountants to practice public accountancy in Mississippi, and to revoke such

certificates for due cause. The Board, which consists of seven members and funded entirely through

the receipt of fees from the issuance of licenses, license renewals, and examinations.
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SUPREME COURT - BOARD OF BAR ADMISSIONS FILE: 055-00

AGENCY PAGE 2

2017 2018 2019 2019

SUMMARY BY PROGRAM ACTUAL ESTIMATED REQUESTED RECOMMENDED

1. BAR ADMISSIONS SERVICES

TOTAL FUNDS 303,436 338,493 338,493 338,493
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